


Vorbemerkung

Das vorliegende Veröffentlichungsverzeichnis umfasst die im Jahr 2021 erschienenen

Publikationen des Programm-Topics 7 „Towards a Sustainable Bioeconomy – Resources,

Utilization, Engineering and AgroEcosystems" des Helmholtz-Programms „Changing Earth –

Sustaining our Future“ des Forschungsbereichs Erde und Umwelt, die von Beschäftigten des

Helmholtz-Zentrums für Umweltforschung – UFZ verfasst, mitverfasst oder herausgegeben

wurden.

Ist eine Publikation zusätzlich noch weiteren Programm-Topics zugeordnet, wird dies durch

einen Hinweis auf Haupt- und Nebenzuordnungen ersichtlich.

Redaktionsschluss für diese Publikationsliste war der 31.01.2022.

UFZ-Beschäftigte sind im Unterschied zu Externen bei allen Publikationen durch

fette Schrift hervorgehoben.

Das anschließende Autorenregister verzeichnet alle UFZ-Namen in alphabetischer

Reihenfolge mit den laufenden Nummern der zugehörigen Publikationen.

Inhaltsverzeichnis

Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen ........................... 3

Veröffentlichungen in anderen Zeitschriften .......................................................................... 22

Bücher ......................................................................................................................................... 24

Buchkapitel ................................................................................................................................. 25

Berichte ....................................................................................................................................... 26

Berichtartikel ............................................................................................................................. 27

Tagungsbeiträge ......................................................................................................................... 28

UFZ-Autorenregister ................................................................................................................. 29



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

1. Abu Quba, A.A., Schaumann, G.E., Karagulyan, M., Diehl, D. (2021):

Quality control of direct cell-mineral adhesion measurements in air and liquid using

inverse AFM imaging

RSC Advances 11 (10), 5384 - 5392

2. Álvarez-Barragán, J., Cravo-Laureau, C., Wick, L.Y., Duran, R. (2021):

Fungi in PAH-contaminated marine sediments: Cultivable diversity and tolerance

capacity towards PAH

Mar. Pollut. Bull. 164 , art. 112082

3. Baleeiro, F.C.F., Ardila, M.S., Kleinsteuber, S., Sträuber, H. (2021):

Effect of oxygen contamination on propionate and caproate formation in anaerobic

fermentation

Front. Bioeng. Biotechnol. 9 , art. 725443

4. Baleeiro, F.C.F., Kleinsteuber, S., Sträuber, H. (2021):

Hydrogen as a co-electron donor for chain elongation with complex communities

Front. Bioeng. Biotechnol. 9 , art. 650631

5. Bitzenhofer, N.L., Kruse, L., Thies, S., Wynands, B., Lechtenberg, T., Rönitz,

J., Kozaeva, E., Wirth, N.T., Eberlein, C., Jaeger, K.-E., Nikel, P.I., Heipieper, H.J.,

Wierckx, N., Loeschcke, A. (2021):

Towards robust Pseudomonas cell factories to harbour novel biosynthetic pathways

Essays Biochem. 65 (2), 319 - 336

6. Bolay, P., Muro-Pastor, M.I., Rozbeh, R., Timm, S., Hagemann, M., Florencio,

F.J., Forchhammer, K., Klähn, S. (2021):

The novel P

II

-interacting protein PirA controls flux into the cyanobacterial

ornithine-ammonia cycle

mBio 12 (2), e00229-21

7. Brandenburg, F., Theodosiou, E., Bertelmann, C., Grund, M., Klähn, S., Schmid, A.,

Krömer, J.O. (2021):

Trans-4-hydroxy-L-proline production by the cyanobacterium Synechocystis sp. PCC

6803

Metab. Eng. Commun. 12 , e00155

8. Braune, M., Yuan, B., Sträuber, H., Mcdowall, S.C., Nitzsche, R., Gröngröft, A. (2021):

A downstream processing cascade for separation of caproic and caprylic acid from maize

silage-based fermentation broth

Front. Bioeng. Biotechnol. 9 , art. 725578

- 3 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

9. Bretschneider, L., Heuschkel, I., Ahmed, A., Bühler, K., Karande, R., Bühler, B.

(2021):

Characterization of different biocatalyst formats for BVMO‐catalyzed cyclohexanone

oxidation

Biotechnol. Bioeng. 118 (7), 2719 - 2733

10. Bretschneider, L., Wegner, M., Bühler, K., Bühler, B., Karande, R. (2021):

One-pot synthesis of 6-aminohexanoic acid from cyclohexane using mixed-species

cultures

Microb. Biotechnol. 14 (3), 1011 - 1025

11. Budhraja, R., Karande, S., Ding, C., Ullrich, M.K., Wagner, S., Reemtsma, T.,

Adrian, L. (2021):

Characterization of membrane-bound metalloproteins in the

anaerobic ammonium-oxidizing bacterium “Candidatus Kuenenia stuttgartiensis” strain

CSTR1

Talanta  223 (Part 2), art. 121711

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T7

12. Bühler, K., Krömer, J.O., Klähn, S., Bühler, B., Dusny, C., Schmid, A. (2021):

Weißer Wasserstoff made in Leipzig

Biospektrum 27 (3), 335

13. Burot, C., Amiraux, R., Bonin, P., Guasco, S., Babin, M., Joux, F., Marie, D.,

Vilgrain, L., Heipieper, H.J., Rontani, J.-F. (2021):

Viability and stress state of bacteria associated with primary production or

zooplankton-derived suspended particulate matter in summer along a transect in Baffin

Bay (Arctic Ocean)

Sci. Total Environ. 770 , art. 145252

14. Butkovskyi, A., Jing, Y., Bergheim, H., Lazar, D., Gulyaeva, K., Odenmarck,

S.R., Norli, H.R., Nowak, K.M., Miltner, A., Kästner, M., Eggen, T. (2021):

Retention and distribution of pesticides in planted filter microcosms designed for

treatment of agricultural surface runoff

Sci. Total Environ. 778 , art. 146114

15. Calabrese, F., Stryhanyuk, H., Moraru, C., Schlömann, M., Wick, L.Y., Richnow,

H.H., Musat, F., Musat, N. (2021):

Metabolic history and metabolic fitness as drivers of anabolic heterogeneity in isogenic

microbial populations

Environ. Microbiol. 23 (11), 6764 - 6776

- 4 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

16. Cárdenas Espinosa, M.J., Colina Blanco, A., Heipieper, H.J., Eberlein, C. (2021):

Screening and cultivating microbial strains able to grow on building blocks of

polyurethane

In: Weber, G., Bornscheuer, U.T., Wei, R. (eds.)

Enzymatic plastic degradation

Methods Enzymol. 648

Elsevier, p. 423 - 434

17. Cárdenas Espinosa, M.J., Schmidgall, T., Wagner, G., Kappelmeyer, U., Schreiber,

S., Heipieper, H.J., Eberlein, C. (2021):

An optimized method for RNA extraction from the polyurethane oligomer

degrading strain Pseudomonas capeferrum TDA1 growing on aromatic substrates such as

phenol and 2,4-diaminotoluene

PLOS One 16 (11), e0260002

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T9

18. Ceballos-Escalera, A., Pous, N., Chiluiza-Ramos, P., Korth, B., Harnisch, F., Bañeras,

L., Balaguer, M.D., Puig, S. (2021):

Electro-bioremediation of nitrate and arsenite polluted groundwater

Water Res. 190 , art. 116748

19. Chakaroun, R.M., Massier, L., Heintz-Buschart, A., Said, N., Fallmann, J.,

Crane, A., Schütz, T., Dietrich, A., Blüher, M., Stumvoll, M., Musat, N., Kovacs, P.

(2021):

Circulating bacterial signature is linked to metabolic disease and shifts with metabolic

alleviation after bariatric surgery

Genome Med. 13 , art. 105

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T7

20. Chen, S.-C., Budhraja, R., Adrian, L., Calabrese, F., Stryhanyuk, H., Musat, N.,

Richnow, H.-H., Duan, G.-L., Zhu, Y.-G., Musat, F. (2021):

Novel clades of soil biphenyl degraders revealed by integrating isotope probing,

multi-omics, and single-cell analyses

ISME J.  15 (12), 3508 - 3521

21. Chen, Y., Georgi, A., Zhang, W., Kopinke, F.-D., Yan, J., Saeidi, N., Li, J., Gu, M.,

Chen, M. (2021):

Mechanistic insights into fast adsorption of perfluoroalkyl substances on

carbonate-layered double hydroxides

J. Hazard. Mater. 408 , art. 124815

- 5 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

22. Clark, A.T., Arnoldi, J.-F., Zelnik, Y.R., Barabas, G., Hodapp, D., Karakoç, C., König,

S., Radchuk, V., Donohue, I., Huth, A., Jacquet, C., de Mazancourt, C.,

Mentges, A., Nothaaß, D., Shoemaker, L.G., Taubert, F., Wiegand, T., Wang,

S., Chase, J.M., Loreau, M., Harpole, S. (2021):

General statistical scaling laws for stability in ecological systems

Ecol. Lett. 24 (7), 1474 - 1486

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T7

23. Cohen, Y., Pasternak, Z., Müller, S., Hübschmann, T., Schattenberg, F.,

Sivakala, K.K., Abed-Rabbo, A., Chatzinotas, A., Jurkevitch, E. (2021):

Community and single cell analyses reveal complex predatory interactions between

bacteria in high diversity systems

Nat. Commun. 12 , art. 5481

24. da Rosa Braun, P.H., Canuto de Almeida e Silva, T., Rodrigo Quejigo, J., Kuchenbuch,

A., Rezwan, K., Harnisch, F., Wilhelm, M. (2021):

Impact of surface properties of porous SiOC‐based materials on the

performance of Geobacter biofilm anodes

ChemElectroChem 8 (5), 850 - 857

25. Dalby, F.R., Nikolausz, M., Hansen, M.J., Feilberg, A. (2021):

Effects of combined tannic acid/fluoride on sulfur transformations and methanogenic

pathways in swine manure

PLOS One 16 (9), art. e0257759

26. Decelle, J., Veronesi, G., LeKieffre, C., Gallet, B., Chevalier, F., Stryhanyuk, H.,

Marro, S., Ravanel, S., Tucoulou, R., Schieber, N., Finazzi, G., Schwab, Y., Musat, N.

(2021):

Subcellular architecture and metabolic connection in the planktonic photosymbiosis

between Collodaria (radiolarians) and their microalgae

Environ. Microbiol. 23 (11), 6569 - 6586

27. Dumke, R., de la Cruz Barron, M., Oertel, R., Helm, B., Kallies, R., Berendonk, T.U.,

Dalpke, A. (2021):

Evaluation of two methods to concentrate SARS-CoV-2 from untreated wastewater

Pathogens 10 (2), art. 195

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T5

28. Dusny, C., Schmid, A. (2021):

The metabolic flux probe (MFP)—Secreted protein as a non-disruptive

information carrier for 

13

C-based metabolic flux analysis

Int. J. Mol. Sci. 22 (17), art. 9438

- 6 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

29. Dzofou Ngoumelah, D., Harnisch, F., Kretzschmar, J. (2021):

Benefits of age–Improved resistance of mature electroactive biofilm anodes in anaerobic

digestion

Environ. Sci. Technol. 55 (12), 8258 - 8266

30. Eziuzor, S.C., Schmidt, M., Vogt, C. (2021):

Anaerobic benzene mineralization by natural microbial communities from Niger Delta

Biodegradation 32 (1), 37 - 52

31. Frenzel, L.-M., Roland, U., Kopinke, F.-D. (2021):

Coating of solid substrates with carbon via hydrothermal carbonization

Mater. Lett. 288 , art. 129315

32. Giannopoulos, K., Benettoni, P., Holbrook, T.R., Reemtsma, T., Wagner, S.,

Lechtenfeld, O.J. (2021):

Direct analysis of fulvic acids adsorbed onto capped gold nanoparticles by laser

desorption ionization Fourier-transform ion cyclotron resonance mass spectrometry

Environ. Sci.-Nano 8 (8), 2336 - 2346

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T7

33. Gilevska, T., Sullivan Ojeda, A., Kuemmel, S., Gehre, M., Seger, E., West, K., Morgan,

S.A., Mack, E.E., Sherwood Lollar, B. (2021):

Multi-element isotopic evidence for monochlorobenzene and benzene degradation under

anaerobic conditions in contaminated sediments

Water Res. 207 , art. 117809

34. Golparvar, A., Kästner, M., Thullner, M. (2021):

Pore-scale modeling of microbial activity: What we have and what we need

Vadose Zone J. 20 (1), e20087

35. González-González, S., Astorga-Eló, M., Campos, M., Wick, L.Y., Acuña, J.J., Jorquera,

M.A. (2021):

Compost fungi allow for effective dispersal of putative PGP bacteria

Agronomy-Basel 11 (8), art. 1567

36. Greinert, T., Vogel, K., Maskow, T., Held, C. (2021):

New thermodynamic activity-based approach allows predicting the feasibility of

glycolysis

Sci. Rep. 11 , art. 6125

- 7 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

37. Guerra, C.A., Bardgett, R.D., Caon, L., Crowther, T.W., Delgado-Baquerizo, M.,

Montanarella, L., Navarro, L.M., Orgiazzi, A., Singh, B.K., Tedersoo, L.,

Vargas-Rojas, R., Briones, M.J.I., Buscot, F., Cameron, E.K., Cesarz, S., Chatzinotas,

A., Cowan, D.A., Djukic, I., van der Hoogen, J., Lehmann, A., Maestre, F.T.,

Marín, C., Reitz, T., Rillig, M.C., Smith, L.C., de Vries, F.T., Weigelt, A., Wall, D.H.,

Eisenhauer, N. (2021):

Tracking, targeting, and conserving soil biodiversity - A monitoring and indicator system

can inform policy

Science  371 (6526), 239 - 241

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T7

38. Harnisch, F., Chávez Morejón, M. (2021):

Hydrogen from water is more than a fuel: Hydrogenations and hydrodeoxygenations for a

biobased economy

Chem. Rec. 21 (9), 2277 - 2289

39. Harnisch, F., Korth, B. (2021):

First settlers persist

Joule 5 (6), 1316 - 1319

40. Hartner, N.T., Wink, K., Raddatz, C.-R., Thoben, C., Schirmer, M., Zimmermann, S.,

Belder, D. (2021):

Coupling droplet microfluidics with ion mobility spectrometry for monitoring chemical

conversions at nanoliter scale

Anal. Chem. 93 (40), 13615 - 13623

41. Heeger, F., Bourne, E.C., Wurzbacher, C., Funke, E., Lipzen, A., He, G., Ng,

V., Grigoriev, I.V., Schlosser, D., Monaghan, M.T. (2021):

Evidence for lignocellulose-decomposing enzymes in the genome and

transcriptome of the aquatic hyphomycete Clavariopsis aquatica

J. Fungi 7 (10), art. 854

42. Helbig, C., Ueberham, M., Becker, A.M., Marquart, H., Schlink, U. (2021):

Wearable sensors for human environmental exposure in urban settings

Curr. Pollut. Rep. 7 (3), 417 - 433

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T7

43. Herrero, J., Puigserver, D., Nijenhuis, I., Kuntze, K., Parker, B.L., Carmona, J.M.

(2021):

The role of ecotones in the dehalogenation of chloroethenes in alluvial fan aquifers

Environ. Sci. Pollut. Res. 28 (21), 26871 - 26884

- 8 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

44. Heuschkel, I., Hanisch, S., Volke, D.C., Löfgren, E., Hoschek, A., Nikel, P.I., Karande,

R., Bühler, K. (2021):

Pseudomonas taiwanensis biofilms for continuous conversion of cyclohexanone in drip

flow and rotating bed reactors

Eng. Life Sci. 21 (3-4), 258 - 269

45. Heyse, J., Schattenberg, F., Rubbens, P., Müller, S., Waegeman, W., Boon, N., Props,

R. (2021):

Predicting the presence and abundance of bacterial taxa in environmental communities

through flow cytometric fingerprinting

mSystems 6 (5), e00551-21

46. Hofmann, P., Clark, A., Hoffmann, P., Chatzinotas, A., Harpole, W.S., Dunker, S.

(2021):

Beyond nitrogen: phosphorus - estimating the minimum niche dimensionality for resource

competition between phytoplankton

Ecol. Lett. 24 (4), 761 - 771

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T7

47. Jing, Y., Krauss, M., Zschieschang, S., Miltner, A., Butkovskyi, A., Eggen,

T., Kästner, M., Nowak, K.M. (2021):

Superabsorbent polymer as a supplement substrate of constructed wetland to retain

pesticides from agricultural runoff

Water Res. 207 , art. 117776

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T9

48. Kahsay, B.N., Ziegler, J., Imming, P., Gebre-Mariam, T., Neubert, R.H.H., Moeller, L.

(2021):

Free amino acid contents of selected Ethiopian plant and fungi species: a search for

alternative natural free amino acid sources for cosmeceutical applications

Amino Acids 53 (7), 1105 - 1122

49. Kasmanas, J.C., Bartholomäus, A., Borim Corrêa, F., Tal, T., Jehmlich, N., Herberth,

G., von Bergen, M., Stadler, P.F., de Carvalho, A.C.P.L.F., Nunes da Rocha, U. (2021):

HumanMetagenomeDB: a public repository of curated and standardized metadata for

human metagenomes

Nucleic Acids Res. 49 (D1), D743 - D750

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T9

50. Kästner, M., Miltner, A., Thiele-Bruhn, S., Liang, C. (2021):

Microbial necromass in soils—Linking microbes to soil processes and carbon turnover

Front. Environ. Sci. 9 , art. 756378

- 9 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

51. Keller-Costa, T., Lago-Lestón, A., Saraiva, J.P., Toscan, R., Silva, S.G.,

Gonçalves, J., Cox, C.J., Kyrpides, N., Nunes da Rocha, U., Costa, R. (2021):

Metagenomic insights into the taxonomy, function, and dysbiosis of prokaryotic

communities in octocorals

Microbiome 9 , art. 72

52. Khan, N., Brizola Toscan, R., Lunayo, A., Wamalwa, B., Muge, E., Mulaa, F.J., Kallies,

R., Harms, H., Wick, L.Y., Nunes da Rocha, U. (2021):

Draft genome sequence of Fusarium equiseti K3, a fungal species isolated from

hexachlorocyclohexane-contaminated soil

Microbiol. Resour. Announc. 10 (47), e00885-21

53. Khurelbaatar, G., Al Marzuqi, B., van Afferden, M., Müller, R.A., Friesen, J. (2021):

Data reduced method for cost comparison of wastewater management scenarios - case

study for two settlements in Jordan and Oman

Front. Environ. Sci. 9 , art. 626634

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T5

54. Khurelbaatar, G., van Afferden, M., Sullivan, C.M., Fühner, C., Amgalan, J.,

Londong, J., Müller, R.A. (2021):

Wastewater treatment and wood production of willow system in cold climate

Water 13 (12), art. 1630

55. Khurelbaatar, G., van Afferden, M., Ueberham, M., Stefan, M., Geyler, S., Müller,

R.A. (2021):

Management of Urban STormwater at Block-level (MUST-B): A new approach for

potential analysis of decentralized stormwater management systems

Water 13 (3), art. 378

56. Klähn, S., Mikkat, S., Riediger, M., Georg, J., Hess, W.R., Hagemann, M. (2021):

Integrative analysis of the salt stress response in cyanobacteria

Biol. Direct 16 , art. 26

57. Kochan, O., Chornodolskyy, Y., Selech, J., Karnaushenko, V., Przystupa,

K., Kotlov, A., Demkiv, T., Vistovskyy, V., Stryhanyuk, H., Rodnyi, P., Gektin, A.,

Voloshinovskii, A. (2021):

Energy structure and luminescence of CeF

3

 crystals

Materials 14 (15), art. 4243

58. Kohlheb, N., Wluka, M., Bezama, A., Thrän, D., Aurich, A., Müller, R.A. (2021):

Environmental-economic assessment of the pressure swing adsorption biogas upgrading

technology

BioEnergy Res. 14 (3), 901 - 909

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T5

- 10 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

59. Kopinke, F.-D. (2021):

Comments on “Highly selective removal of perfluorinated contaminants by adsorption on

all-silica zeolite Beta”

Angew. Chem.-Int. Edit.  60 (25), 13708 - 13709

60. Kopinke, F.-D., Frenzel, L.-M. (2021):

Comment on “Thermal stability and decomposition of perfluoroalkyl substances on spent

granular activated carbon”

Environ. Sci. Technol. Lett. 8 (4), 362 - 363

61. Korth, B., Heber, C., Normant-Saremba, M., Maskow, T., Harnisch, F. (2021):

Precious data from tiny samples: Revealing the correlation between energy content and

the chemical oxygen demand of municipal wastewater using micro-bomb combustion

calorimetry

Front. Energy Res. 9 , art. 705800

62. Krafft, B., Tycova, A., Urban, R.D., Dusny, C., Belder, D. (2021):

Microfluidic device for concentration and SERS‐based detection of bacteria in drinking

water

Electrophoresis 42 (1-2), 86 - 94

63. Kretzschmar, J., Harnisch, F. (2021):

Electrochemical impedance spectroscopy on biofilm electrodes – conclusive or

euphonious?

Curr. Opin. Electrochem. 29 , art. 100757

64. Krömer, J.O. (2021):

Buchrezension zu: Industrial Microbiology

Biospektrum 27 (4), 452

65. Kruse, S., Türkowsky, D., Birkigt, J., Matturro, B., Franke, S., Jehmlich, N., von

Bergen, M., Westermann, M., Rossetti, S., Nijenhuis, I., Adrian, L., Diekert, G., Goris,

T. (2021):

Interspecies metabolite transfer and aggregate formation in a co-culture

of Dehalococcoides and Sulfurospirillum dehalogenating tetrachloroethene to ethene

ISME J.  15 (6), 1794 - 1809

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T9

66. Lai, B., Schneider, H., Tschörtner, J., Schmid, A., Krömer, J.O. (2021):

Inside front cover image, Volume 118, Number 7, July 2021

Biotechnol. Bioeng. 118 (7), ii - ii

- 11 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

67. Lai, B., Schneider, H., Tschörtner, J., Schmid, A., Krömer, J.O. (2021):

Technical-scale biophotovoltaics for long-term photo-current generation

from Synechocystis sp. PCC6803

Biotechnol. Bioeng. 118 (7), 2637 - 2648

68. Li, D., Zhang, H., Xiang, H., Rasul, S., Fontmorin, J.-M., Izadi, P., Roldan, A., Taylor,

R., Feng, Y., Banerji, L., Cowan, A., Yu, E.H., Xuan, J. (2021):

How to go beyond C

1

 products with electrochemical reduction of CO

2

Sustain. Energ. Fuels 5 (23), 5893 - 5914

69. Liess, M., Liebmann, L., Vormeier, P., Weisner, O., Altenburger, R., Borchardt, D.,

Brack, W., Chatzinotas, A., Escher, B., Foit, K., Gunold, R., Henz, S.,

Hitzfeld, K.L., Schmitt-Jansen, M., Kamjunke, N., Kaske, O., Knillmann, S., Krauss,

M., Küster, E., Link, M., Lück, M., Möder, M., Müller, A., Paschke, A.,

Schäfer, R.B., Schneeweiss, A., Schreiner, V.C., Schulze, T., Schüürmann, G., von

Tümpling, W., Weitere, M., Wogram, J., Reemtsma, T. (2021):

Pesticides are the dominant stressors for vulnerable insects in lowland streams

Water Res. 201 , art. 117262

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T5, T7

70. Liu, X., Bonhomme, J., Merbach, I., Kümmel, S., Richnow, H.H. (2021):

Uptake of α-HCH by wheat from the gas phase and translocation to soil analyzed by a

stable carbon isotope labeling experiment

Chemosphere 264 (Part 2), art. 128489

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T5

71. Liu, X., Li, W., Kümmel, S., Merbach, I., Sood, U., Gupta, V., Lal, R., Richnow, H.H.

(2021):

Soil from a hexachlorocyclohexane contaminated field site inoculates wheat in a pot

experiment to facilitate the microbial transformation of β-hexachlorocyclohexane

examined by compound-specific isotope analysis

Environ. Sci. Technol. 55 (20), 13812 - 13821

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T5

72. Liu, X., Wu, L., Kümmel, S., Richnow, H.H. (2021):

Characterizing the biotransformation of hexachlorocyclohexanes in wheat using

compound-specific stable isotope analysis and enantiomer fraction analysis

J. Hazard. Mater. 406 , art. 124301

73. Logroño, W., Popp, D., Nikolausz, M., Kluge, P., Harms, H., Kleinsteuber, S. (2021):

Microbial communities in flexible biomethanation of hydrogen are functionally resilient

upon starvation

Front. Microbiol. 12 , art. 619632

- 12 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

74. Lupacchini, S., Appel, J., Stauder, R., Bolay, P., Klähn, S., Lettau, E., Adrian, L.,

Lauterbach, L., Bühler, B., Schmid, A., Toepel, J. (2021):

Rewiring cyanobacterial photosynthesis by the implementation of an oxygen-tolerant

hydrogenase

Metab. Eng. 68 , 199 - 209

75. Marquart, H., Ueberham, M., Schlink, U. (2021):

Extending the dimensions of personal exposure assessment: A methodological discussion

on perceived and measured noise and air pollution in traffic

J. Transp. Geogr. 93 , art. 103085

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T5

76. Massicotte, P., Amon, R.M.W., Antoine, D., Archambault, P., Balzano, S.,

Bélanger, S., Benner, R., Boeuf, D., Bricaud, A., Bruyant, F., Chaillou, G.,

Chami, M., Charrière, B., Chen, J., Claustre, H., Coupel, P., Delsaut, N.,

Doxaran, D., Ehn, J., Fichot, C., Forget, M.-H., Fu, P., Gagnon, J., Garcia, N.,

Gasser, B., Ghiglione, J.-F., Gorsky, G., Gosselin, M., Gourvil, P., Gratton, Y.,

Guillot, P., Heipieper, H.J., Heussner, S., Hooker, S.B., Huot, Y., Jeanthon, C., Jeffrey,

W., Joux, F., Kawamura, K., Lansard, B., Leymarie, E., Link, H., Lovejoy, C., Marec, C.,

Marie, D., Martín, J., Massé, G., Matsuoka, A., McKague, V., Mignot, A., Miller, W.L.,

Miquel, J.-C., Mucci, A., Ono, K., Ortega-Retuerta, E., Panagiotopoulos, C.,

Papakyriakou, T., Picheral, M., Piepenburg, D., Prieur, L., Raimbault, P., Ras, J.,

Reynolds, R.A., Rochon, A., Rontani, J.-F., Schmechtig, C., Schmidt, S., Sempéré, R.,

Shen, Y., Song, G., Stramski, D., Tachibana, E., Thirouard, A., Tolosa, I., Tremblay,

J.-E., Vaïtilingom, M., Vaulot, D., Vaultier, F., Volkman, J.K., Xie, H., Zheng, G., Babin,

M. (2021):

The MALINA oceanographic expedition: how do changes in ice cover, permafrost and

UV radiation impact biodiversity and biogeochemical fluxes in the Arctic Ocean?

Earth Syst. Sci. Data 13 (4), 1561 - 1592

77. Melkonian, C., Fillinger, L., Atashgahi, S., Nunes da Rocha, U., Kuiper, E., Olivier, B.,

Braster, M., Gottstein, W., Helmus, R., Parsons, J.R., Smidt, H., van der Waals, M.,

Gerritse, J., Brandt, B.W., Röling, W.F.M., Molenaar, D., van Spanning, R.J.M. (2021):

High biodiversity in a benzene-degrading nitrate-reducing culture is sustained by a few

primary consumers

Commun. Biol. 4 , art. 530

78. Metze, D., Popp, D., Schwab, L., Keller, N.-S., Nunes da Rocha, U., Richnow, H.-H.,

Vogt, C. (2021):

Temperature management potentially affects carbon mineralization capacity and

microbial community composition of a shallow aquifer

FEMS Microbiol. Ecol. 97 (2), fiaa261

- 13 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

79. Min, N., Yao, J., Amde, M., Tang, C., Wu, L., Richnow, H.H., Chen, Y., Cui, Y., Li, H.

(2021):

Compound specific isotope analysis to characterize degradation

mechanisms of p-chloroaniline by persulfate at ambient temperature

Chem. Eng. J. 419 , art. 129526

80. Mösbauer, K., Fritsch, V.N., Adrian, L., Bernhardt, J., Gruhlke, M.C.H., Slusarenko,

A.J., Niemeyer, D., Antelmann, H. (2021):

The effect of allicin on the proteome of SARS-CoV-2 infected Calu-3 cells

Front. Microbiol. 12 , art. 746795

81. Müller, C., Knöller, K., Lucas, R., Kleinsteuber, S., Trabitzsch, R., Weiß, H.,

Stollberg, R., Richnow, H.H., Vogt, C. (2021):

Benzene degradation in contaminated aquifers: Enhancing natural attenuation by injecting

nitrate

J. Contam. Hydrol. 238 , art. 103759

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T5

82. Neubert, K., Kretzschmar, J., dos Santos, T.R., Härtig, C., Harnisch, F. (2021):

Making sense of gas measurements: quantification of multicomponent gas mixtures in

biological and chemical laboratory experiments

ChemTexts 7 (4), art. 27

83. Neubert, K., Schmidt, M., Harnisch, F. (2021):

Platinized titanium as alternative cost-effective anodes for the efficient Kolbe electrolysis

in aqueous electrolyte solutions

ChemSusChem  14 (15), 3097 - 3109

84. Nguyen, A.V., Lai, B., Adrian, L., Krömer, J.O. (2021):

The anoxic electrode-driven fructose catabolism of Pseudomonas putida KT2440

Microb. Biotechnol. 14 (4), 1784 - 1796

85. Oliveira, V., Polónia, A.R.M., Cleary, D.F.R., Huang, Y.M., de Voogd, N.J., Nunes da

Rocha, U., Gomes, N.C.M. (2021):

Characterization of putative circular plasmids in sponge‐associated bacterial communities

using a selective multiply‐primed rolling circle amplification

Mol. Ecol. Resour. 21 (1), 110 - 121

86. Ouyang, W.-Y., Birkigt, J., Richnow, H.H., Adrian, L. (2021):

Anaerobic transformation and detoxification of sulfamethoxazole by

sulfate-reducing enrichments and Desulfovibrio vulgaris

Environ. Sci. Technol. 55 (1), 271 - 282

- 14 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

87. Pous, N., Korth, B., Osset-Álvarez, M., Balaguer, M.D., Harnisch, F., Puig, S. (2021):

Electrifying biotrickling filters for the treatment of aquaponics wastewater

Bioresour. Technol. 319 , art. 124221

88. Qian, L., Kopinke, F.-D., Georgi, A. (2021):

Photodegradation of perfluorooctanesulfonic acid on Fe-zeolites in water

Environ. Sci. Technol. 55 (1), 614 - 622

89. Qin, W., Stärk, H.-J., Müller, S., Reemtsma, T., Wagner, S. (2021):

Determination of elemental distribution and evaluation of elemental

concentration in single Saccharomyces cerevisiae cells using single cell-inductively

coupled plasma mass spectrometry

Metallomics 13 (6), mfab032

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T7

90. Rago, L., Popp, D., Heiker, J.T., Harnisch, F. (2021):

Electroactive microorganisms in mouse feces

Electrochim. Acta 365 , art. 137326

91. Reino, C., Carrera, J. (2021):

Impact of the nitrifying community dynamics on the partial nitritation process performed

by an AOB-enriched culture in a granular sludge airlift reactor

J. Environ. Chem. Eng. 9 (6), art. 106691

92. Rodrigo Quejigo, J., Korth, B., Kuchenbuch, A., Harnisch, F. (2021):

Redox potential heterogeneity in fixed bed electrodes leads to microbial stratification and

inhomogeneous performance

ChemSusChem  14 (4), 1155 - 1165

93. Rossi, C., Zadra, N., Fevola, C., Ecke, F., Hörnfeldt, B., Kallies, R., Kazimirova, M.,

Magnusson, M., Olsson, G.E., Ulrich, R.G., Jääskeläinen, A.J., Henttonen, H., Hauffe,

H.C. (2021):

Evolutionary relationships of Ljungan virus variants circulating in multi-host systems

across Europe

Viruses 13 (7), art. 1317

94. Rotaru, A.-E., Yee, M.O., Musat, F. (2021):

Microbes trading electricity in consortia of environmental and biotechnological

significance

Curr. Opin. Biotechnol. 67 , 119 - 129

- 15 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

95. Rummel, C.D., Lechtenfeld, O.J., Kallies, R., Benke, A., Herzsprung, P., Rynek, R.,

Wagner, S., Potthoff, A., Jahnke, A., Schmitt-Jansen, M. (2021):

Conditioning film and early biofilm succession on plastic surfaces

Environ. Sci. Technol. 55 (16), 11006 - 11018

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T5, T7

96. Saeidi, N., Kopinke, F.-D., Georgi, A. (2021):

Controlling adsorption of perfluoroalkyl acids on activated carbon felt by means of

electrical potentials

Chem. Eng. J. 416 , art. 129070

97. Saeidi, N., Kopinke, F.-D., Georgi, A. (2021):

What is specific in adsorption of perfluoroalkyl acids on carbon materials?

Chemosphere 273 , art. 128520

98. Salamanca, D., Bühler, K., Engesser, K.-H., Schmid, A., Karande, R. (2021):

Whole-cell biocatalysis using the Acidovorax sp. CHX100 Δ6HX for the production of

ω-hydroxycarboxylic acids from cycloalkanes

New Biotech. 60 , 200 - 206

99. Santoro, C., Babanova, S., Cristiani, P., Artyushkova, K., Atanassov, P.,

Bergel, A., Bretschger, O., Brown, R.K., Carpenter, K., Colombo, A., Cortese,

R., Erable, B., Harnisch, F., Kodali, M., Phadke, S., Riedl, S., Rosa, L.F.M., Schröder,

G. (2021):

How comparable are microbial electrochemical systems around the globe? An

electrochemical and microbiological cross‐laboratory study

ChemSusChem  14 (11), 2313 - 2330

100. Santoro, C., Babanova, S., Cristiani, P., Artyushkova, K., Atanassov, P.,

Bergel, A., Bretschger, O., Brown, R.K., Carpenter, K., Colombo, A., Cortese,

R., Erable, B., Harnisch, F., Kodali, M., Phadke, S., Riedl, S., Rosa, L.F.M., Schröder,

U. (2021):

Cover profile: How comparable are microbial electrochemical systems around the globe?

An electrochemical and microbiological cross‐laboratory study

ChemSusChem  14 (11), 2267 - 2267

101. Saraiva, J.P., Bartholomäus, A., Kallies, R., Gomes, M., Bicalho, M., Kasmanas, J.C.,

Vogt, C., Chatzinotas, A., Stadler, P., Dias, O., Nunes da Rocha, U. (2021):

OrtSuite: from genomes to prediction of microbial interactions within targeted ecosystem

processes

Life Sci. Alliance 4 (12), e202101167

- 16 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

102. Saraiva, J.P., Worrich, A., Karakoç, C., Kallies, R., Chatzinotas, A., Centler, F.,

Nunes da Rocha, U. (2021):

Mining synergistic microbial interactions: a roadmap on how to integrate multi-omics

data

Microorganisms 9 (4), art. 840

103. Scarabotti, F., Rago, L., Bühler, K., Harnisch, F. (2021):

The electrode potential determines the yield coefficients of early-stage Geobacter

sulfurreducens biofilm anodes

Bioelectrochemistry 140 , art. 107752

104. Schlink, U., Ueberham, M. (2021):

Perspectives of individual-worn sensors assessing personal environmental exposure

Engineering 7 (3), 285 - 289

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T7

105. Schlosser, D. (2021):

Cultivation of filamentous fungi for attack on synthetic polymers via biological Fenton

chemistry

In: Weber, G., Bornscheuer, U.T., Wei, R. (eds.)

Enzymatic plastic degradation

Methods Enzymol. 648

Elsevier, p. 71 - 94

106. Schmidt, J., Krohn, S., Kallies, R., Schneider, H., Zeller, K., Ziebolz, D., Berg, T., Haak,

R. (2021):

Antibacterial effect of a brominated self-etch adhesive on carious dentin - An in vivo

study

J. Dent. 105 , art. 103555

107. Schmidt, M., Byrne, J.M., Maasilta, I.J. (2021):

Bio-imaging with the helium-ion microscope: A review

Beilstein J. Nanotechnol. 12 , 1 - 23

108. Schmidt, M., Rohde, F., Braumann, U.-D. (2021):

Visualization and co-registration of correlative microscopy data with the ImageJ 

plug-in Correlia

In: Müller-Reichert, T., Verkade, P. (eds.)

Correlative light and electron microscopy IV

Methods Cell Biol. 162

Elsevier, p. 353 - 388

- 17 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

109. Shahryari, S., Talaee, M., Haghbeen, K., Adrian, L., Vali, H., Shahbani Zahiri, H.,

Noghabi, K.A. (2021):

New provisional function of OmpA from Acinetobacter sp. strain SA01 based on

environmental challenges

mSystems 6 (1), e01175-20

110. Sharma, M., Singh, D.N., Budhraja, R., Sood, P., Rawat, C.D., Adrian, L., Richnow,

H.-H., Singh, Y., Negi, R.K., Lal, R. (2021):

Comparative proteomics unravelled the hexachlorocyclohexane (HCH)

isomers specific responses in an archetypical HCH degrading bacterium Sphingobium

indicum B90A

Environ. Sci. Pollut. Res. 28 (30), 41380 - 41395

111. Sossalla, N.A., Nivala, J., Reemtsma, T., Schlichting, R., König, M., Forquet, N., van

Afferden, M., Müller, R.A., Escher, B.I. (2021):

Removal of micropollutants and biological effects by conventional and intensified

constructed wetlands treating municipal wastewater

Water Res. 201 , art. 117349

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T9

112. Stephenson, R., Sheridan, C., Kappelmeyer, U. (2021):

A curve-shift technique for the use of non-conservative organic tracers in constructed

wetlands

Sci. Total Environ. 752 , art. 141818

113. Stripp, S.T., Oltmanns, J., Müller, C.S., Ehrenberg, D., Schlesinger, R., Heberle,

J., Adrian, L., Schünemann, V., Pierik, A.J., Soboh, B. (2021):

Electron inventory of the iron-sulfur scaffold complex HypCD essential in

[NiFe]-hydrogenase cofactor assembly

Biochem. J. 478 (17), 3281 - 3295

114. Sühnholz, S., Gawel, A., Kopinke, F.-D., Mackenzie, K. (2021):

Evidence of heterogeneous degradation of PFOA by activated persulfate – FeS as

adsorber and activator

Chem. Eng. J. 423 , art. 130102

115. Sun, F., Mellage, A., Gharasoo, M., Melsbach, A., Cao, X., Zimmermann, R.,

Griebler, C., Thullner, M., Cirpka, O.A., Elsner, M. (2021):

Mass-transfer-limited biodegradation at low concentrations—Evidence from reactive

transport modeling of isotope profiles in a bench-scale aquifer

Environ. Sci. Technol. 55 (11), 7386 - 7397

- 18 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

116. Sun, F., Peters, J., Thullner, M., Cirpka, O.A., Elsner, M. (2021):

Magnitude of diffusion- and transverse dispersion-induced isotope fractionation of

organic compounds in aqueous systems

Environ. Sci. Technol. 55 (8), 4772 - 4782

117. Tláskal, V., Brabcová, V., Větrovský, T., Jomura, M., López-Mondéjar, R., Oliveira

Monteiro, L.M., Saraiva, J.P., Human, Z.R., Cajthaml, T., Nunes da Rocha, U.,

Baldrian, P. (2021):

Complementary roles of wood-inhabiting fungi and bacteria facilitate deadwood

decomposition

mSystems 6 (1), e01078-20

118. Tláskal, V., Brabcová, V., Větrovský, T., López-Mondéjar, R., Oliveira Monteiro, L.M.,

Saraiva, J.P., Nunes da Rocha, U., Baldrian, P. (2021):

Metagenomes, metatranscriptomes and microbiomes of naturally decomposing deadwood

Sci. Data 8 , art. 198

119. Trueba-Santiso, A., Wasmund, K., Soder-Walz, J.M., Marco-Urrea, E., Adrian, L.

(2021):

Genome sequence, proteome profile, and identification of a

multiprotein reductive dehalogenase complex in Dehalogenimonas alkenigignens strain

BRE15M

J. Proteome Res. 20 (1), 613 - 623

120. Tucci, M., Cruz Viggi, C., Resitano, M., Matturro, B., Crognale, S., Pietrini, I.,

Rossetti, S., Harnisch, F., Aulenta, F. (2021):

Simultaneous removal of hydrocarbons and sulfate from groundwater using a “bioelectric

well”

Electrochim. Acta 388 , art. 138636

121. Utomo, R.N.C., Heipieper, H.J., Eberlein, C., Blank, L.M. (2021):

New species Pseudomonas capeferrum TDA1 as a plastic monomer utilizer and a PHA

native producer

IOP Conf. Ser.: Earth Environ. Sci. 894 (1), art. 012024

122. Uwizeye, C., Mars Brisbin, M., Gallet, B., Chevalier, F., LeKieffre, C.,

Schieber, N.L., Falconet, D., Wangpraseurt, D., Schertel, L., Stryhanyuk, H., Musat, N.,

Mitarai, S., Schwab, Y., Finazzi, G., Decelle, J. (2021):

Cytoklepty in the plankton: A host strategy to optimize the bioenergetic machinery of

endosymbiotic algae

Proc. Natl. Acad. Sci. U.S.A. 118 (27), e2025252118

- 19 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

123. Vogel, K., Wei, R., Pfaff, L., Breite, D., Al-Fathi, H., Ortmann, C.,

Estrela-Lopis, I., Venus, T., Schulze, A., Harms, H., Bornscheuer, U.T., Maskow, T.

(2021):

Enzymatic degradation of polyethylene terephthalate nanoplastics analyzed in real time

by isothermal titration calorimetry

Sci. Total Environ. 773 , art. 145111

124. Voigt, E., Rall, B.C., Chatzinotas, A., Brose, U., Rosenbaum, B. (2021):

Phage strategies facilitate bacterial coexistence under environmental variability

PeerJ 9 , art. e12194

125. Vučić, V., Müller, S. (2021):

New developments in biological phosphorus accessibility and recovery approaches from

soil and waste streams

Eng. Life Sci. 21 (3-4), 77 - 86

126. Vučić, V., Süring, C., Harms, H., Müller, S., Günther, S. (2021):

A framework for P-cycle assessment in wastewater treatment plants

Sci. Total Environ. 760 , art. 143392

127. Wang, F., Harindintwali, J.D., Yuan, Z., Wang, M., Wang, F., Li, S., Yin, Z.,

Huang, L., Fu, Y., Li, L., Chang, S.X., Zhang, L., Rinklebe, J., Yuan, Z., Zhu,

Q., Xiang, L., Tsang, D.C.W., Xu, L., Jiang, X., Liu, J., Wei, N., Kästner, M., Zou, Y.,

Ok, Y.S., Shen, J., Peng, D., Zhang, W., Barcelo, D., Zhou, Y., Bai, Z., Li, B., Zhang, B.,

Wei, K., Cao, H., Tan, Z., Zhao, L., He, X., Zheng, J., Bolan, N., Liu, X., Huang, C.,

Dietmann, S., Luo, M., Sun, N., Gong, J., Brahushi, F., Zhang, T., Xiao, C., Li, X., Chen,

W., Jiao, N., Lehmann, J., Zhu, Y.-G., Jin, H., Schaeffer, A., Tiedje, J.M., Chen, J.M.

(2021):

Technologies and perspectives for achieving carbon neutrality

The Innovation 2 (4), art. 100180

128. Wang, S., Miltner, A., Muskus, A.M., Nowak, K.M. (2021):

Microbial activity and metamitron degrading microbial communities differ between soil

and water-sediment systems

J. Hazard. Mater. 408 , art. 124293

129. Wegner, C.-E., Westermann, M., Steiniger, F., Gorniak, L., Budhraja, R., Adrian, L.,

Küsel, K. (2021):

Extracellular and intracellular lanthanide accumulation in the

methylotrophic Beijerinckiaceae bacterium RH AL1

Appl. Environ. Microb. 87 (13), e03144-20

- 20 -



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

130. Weitere, M., Altenburger, R., Anlanger, C., Baborowski, M., Bärlund, I., Beckers,

L.-M., Borchardt, D., Brack, W., Brase, L., Busch, W., Chatzinotas, A.,

Deutschmann, B., Eligehausen, J., Frank, K., Graeber, D., Griebler, C., Hagemann, J.,

Herzsprung, P., Hollert, H., Inostroza, P.A., Jäger, C.G., Kallies, R., Kamjunke, N.,

Karrasch, B., Kaschuba, S., Kaus, A., Klauer, B., Knöller, K., Koschorreck, M.,

Krauss, M., Kunz, J.V., Kurz, M.J., Liess, M., Mages, M., Müller, C., Muschket, M.,

Musolff, A., Norf, H., Pöhlein, F., Reiber, L., Risse-Buhl, U.,

Schramm, K.-W., Schmitt-Jansen, M., Schmitz, M., Strachauer, U., von Tümpling,

W., Weber, N., Wild, R., Wolf, C., Brauns, M. (2021):

Disentangling multiple chemical and non-chemical stressors in a lotic ecosystem using a

longitudinal approach

Sci. Total Environ. 769 , art. 144324

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T7, T9

131. Welter, E.S., Kött, S., Brandenburg, F., Krömer, J.O., Goepel, M., Schmid, A., Gläser,

R. (2021):

Figures of merit for photocatalysis: Comparison of NiO/La-NaTaO

3

 and Synechocystis sp.

PCC 6803 as a semiconductor and a bio-photocatalyst for water splitting

Catalysts 11 (11), art. 1415

132. Wick, L.Y. (2021):

Buchrezension zu: Umweltmikrobiologie (Walter Reineke und Michael Schlömann), 647

S., 335 Abb., Springer, 2020, 3. Aufl., SC, 44,99 €, ISBN: 9783662596548

Biospektrum 27 (2), 218

133. Wu, L., Suchana, S., Flick, R., Kümmel, S., Richnow, H., Passeport, E. (2021):

Carbon, hydrogen and nitrogen stable isotope fractionation allow

characterizing the reaction mechanisms of 1H-benzotriazole aqueous phototransformation

Water Res. 203 , art. 117519

134. Zhang, S., Adrian, L., Schüürmann, G. (2021):

Outer-sphere electron transfer does not underpin B

12

-dependent olefinic reductive

dehalogenation in anaerobes

Phys. Chem. Chem. Phys. 23 (48), 27520 - 27524

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T7

135. Zhao, S., Rogers, M., Cao, L., Ding, C., He, J. (2021):

Identification of reductive dehalogenases that mediate complete

debromination of penta- and tetrabrominated diphenyl ethers in Dehalococcoides spp.

Appl. Environ. Microb. 87 (17), e00602-21

136. Zhou, J., Saeidi, N., Wick, L.Y., Kopinke, F.-D., Georgi, A. (2021):

Adsorption of polar and ionic organic compounds on activated carbon: Surface chemistry

matters

Sci. Total Environ. 794 , art. 148508

- 21 -



Veröffentlichungen in anderen Zeitschriften

Veröffentlichungen in anderen Zeitschriften

137. Bretschneider, L., Heuschkel, I., Wegner, M., Lindmeyer, M., Bühler, K., Karande,

R., Bühler, B. (2021):

Conversion of cyclohexane to 6-hydroxyhexanoic acid using recombinant Pseudomonas

taiwanensis in a stirred-tank bioreactor

Front. Catal. 1 , art. 683248

138. Dai, S., Korth, B., Vogt, C., Harnisch, F. (2021):

Microbial electrochemical oxidation of anaerobic digestion effluent from treating HTC

process water

Front. Chem. Eng. 3 , art. 652445

139. Gehrke, I., Bertling, R., Blömer, J., Somborn-Schulz, A., Übele, S., Schiestel, T., Gawel,

A., Schemel, C., Mackenzie, K., Wolters, R. (2021):

Neue Materialien und Verfahren zur Spurenstoffelimination - eine vergleichende

Messstudie zur Entfernung von Diclofenac. Teil 2: Membranverfahren sowie oxidative

und reduktive Verfahren

KA - Korrespondenz Abwasser, Abfall 68 (4), 273 - 280

140. Gehrke, I., Bertling, R., Blömer, J., Somborn-Schulz, A., Übele, S., Schiestel, T., Gawel,

A., Schemel, C., Mackenzie, K., Wolters, R. (2021):

Neue Materialien und Verfahren zur Spurenstoffelimination - eine vergleichende

Messstudie zur Entfernung von Diclofenac. Teil 1: Sorption

KA - Korrespondenz Abwasser, Abfall 68 (3), 193 - 201

141. Kraus, M., Roland, U. (2021):

Mit Radiowellen gegen Holzschädlinge

B+B Bauen im Bestand 44 (3), 38 - 43

142. Kuhlicke, C., Albert, C., Bachmann, D., Birkmann, J., Borchardt, D.,

Fekete, A., Greiving, S., Hansjürgens, B., Jüpner, R., Kabisch, S., Krellenberg,

K., Merz, B., Müller, R., Rink, D., Rinke, K., Schwarze, R., Teutsch, G.,

Thieken, A., Ueberham, M., Voss, M. (2021):

Fünf Prinzipien für klimasichere Kommunen und Städte

KW Korrespondenz Wasserwirtschaft 14 (9), 537 - 539

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T7

143. Lasser, J., Bultema, L., Jahn, A., Löffler, M., Minneker, V., van Scherpenberg, C.

(2021):

Power abuse and anonymous accusations in academia – Perspectives from early career

researchers and recommendations for improvement

Beiträge zur Hochschulforschung 43 (1-2), 48 - 61

- 22 -



Veröffentlichungen in anderen Zeitschriften

144. Moeller, L., Ueberham, M., Knappe, J. (2021):

Studierende entwickeln Gründachkonzept für einen Schulkomplex

GebäudeGrün 4 , 39 - 41

145. Sable, S.S., Georgi, A., Contreras, S., Medina, F. (2021):

Fenton-like oxidation of phenol with in-situ generated hydrogen peroxide and

Pd/Fe-zeolite catalysts

Water-Energy Nexus 4 , 95 - 102

146. Xiong, B.-J., Dusny, C., Wang, L., Appel, J., Lindstaedt, K., Schlosser, D., Harms, H.,

Wick, L. (2021):

Illuminate the hidden: in vivo mapping of microscale pH in the mycosphere using a novel

whole-cell biosensor

ISME Commun. 1 , art. 75

- 23 -



Bücher

Bücher

147. Breulmann, M., Müller, R.A., Al-Subeh, A., van Afferden, M. (2021):

Influx of Syrian refugees in Jordan – effects on the water sector

Helmholtz Centre for Environmental Research – UFZ; Ministry of Water and Irrigation,

Leipzig, Germany; Amman, Jordan, 38 pp.

148. Breulmann, M., van Afferden, M., Al-Subeh, A., Al-Mahamid, J.S., Dorgeloh,

E., Müller, R.A. (2021):

National Framework: The certification of wastewater treatment systems with capacities

up to 5.000 PE in Jordan

Helmholtz Centre for Environmental Research – UFZ; Ministry of Water and Irrigation,

Leipzig, Germany; Amman, Jordan, 252 pp.

- 24 -



Buchkapitel

Buchkapitel

149. Bühler, K., Bühler, B., Klähn, S., Krömer, J.O., Dusny, C., Schmid, A. (2021):

Biocatalytic production of white hydrogen from water using cyanobacteria

In: Rögner, M. (ed.)

Photosynthesis: Biotechnological applications with microalgae

De Gruyter, Berlin ; Boston, p. 279 - 306

150. David, C., Karande, R., Bühler, K. (2021):

Cyanobacterial biofilms in natural and synthetic environments

In: Nielsen, J., Lee, S., Stephanopoulos, G., Hudson, P. (eds.)

Cyanobacteria biotechnology

Wiley, Weinheim, p. 477 - 503

151. Rago, L., Harnisch, F. (2021):

Electroautotrophs: feeding microbes with current for CO

2

 fixation

In: Kourist, R., Schmidt, S. (eds.)

The autotrophic biorefinery: raw materials from biotechnology

De Gruyter, Berlin ; Boston, p. 277 - 295

152. Schlosser, D. (2021):

Past, presence and future of macrofungi applications: old friends, yet unknown strangers

In: Sridhar, K.R., Deshmukh, S.K. (eds.)

Advances in macrofungi: Industrial avenues and prospects

Progress in Mycological Research

CRC Press / Taylor & Francis, Boca Raton, FL, p. 1 - 8

- 25 -



Berichte

Berichte

153. Ebert, B., Birzle-Harder, B., Douhaire, C., Hübner, T., Schramm, E., Winker, M. (2021):

Kompostprodukte aus hygienisierten Fäkalien und Pflanzenkohle: Bedürfnisse der

Nutzenden, Kooperationsmodelle und rechtliche Rahmenbedingungen

ISOE-Materialien Soziale Ökologie 65

Institut für Sozial-Ökologische Forschung, Frankfurt am Main, 48 S.

- 26 -



Berichtartikel

Berichtartikel

154. Harnisch, F. (2021):

Chemikalien aus nichts als CO

2

 und elektrischer Energie? Mit Elektrobiotechnologie!

In: Bach, M., Bronsema, V., Englbrecht, C., Horstmann, C.F., Kahnert, M., Pietzsch, J.

(Hrsg.)

BIO Deutschland Jahrbuch 2021/2022

Biotechnologie-Industrie-Organisation Deutschland e. V. (BIO Deutschland), Berlin, S.

54 - 55

- 27 -



Tagungsbeiträge

Tagungsbeiträge

155. Imihami Mudiyanselage, C.C.D.B., Schmidt, M., Davoudpour, Y., Stryhanyuk, H.,

Richnow, H., Musat, N. (2021):

High-resolution chemical mapping and identifying spatial distribution of microbes in

the Zea mays rhizosphere using correlative microscopy

EGU General Assembly 2021, online, 19–30 Apr 2021

EGUsphere

Copernicus Publications, p. EGU21-12160

156. Sauer, J., Kolb, T., Pfeifer, P., Müller-Langer, F., Klemm, M., Jürgens, S.,

Peters, R., Hadrich, J., Schaadt, A., Harnisch, F., Zuberbühler, U. (2021):

Synthetische Kraftstoffe – Technologien, Prozessketten, Kohlenstoffquellen und Produkte

In: Szczepanski, P., Wunschick, F. (Hrsg.)

Forschung für den European Green Deal. Beiträge zur FVEE-Jahrestagung 2020 des

ForschungsVerbunds Erneuerbare Energien 02. bis 04. November 2020,

Online-Veranstaltung

FVEE-Themen 2020

ForschungsVerbund Erneuerbare Energien (FVEE), Berlin, S. 43 - 47

- 28 -



UFZ-Autorenregister

UFZ-Autorenregister

A

Adrian, L. 11, 20, 65, 74, 80, 84, 86, 109, 110, 113, 119, 129, 134

Ahmed, A. 9

Al-Fathi, H. 123

Al-Subeh, A. 147, 148

Altenburger, R. 69, 130

Anlanger, C. 130

Ardila, M.S. 3

Aurich, A. 58

B

Baborowski, M. 130

Bärlund, I. 130

Baleeiro, F.C.F. 3, 4

Beckers, L.-M. 130

Benettoni, P. 32

Bertelmann, C. 7

Bezama, A. 58

Bicalho, M. 101

Birkigt, J. 65, 86

Bolay, P. 6, 74

Bonhomme, J. 70

Borchardt, D. 69, 130, 142

Borim Corrêa, F. 49

Brack, W. 69, 130

Brandenburg, F. 7, 131

Brauns, M. 130

Bretschneider, L. 9, 10, 137

Breulmann, M. 147, 148

Brizola Toscan, R. 52

Budhraja, R. 11, 20, 110, 129

Bühler, B. 9, 10, 12, 74, 137, 149

Bühler, K. 9, 10, 12, 44, 98, 103, 137, 149, 150

Busch, W. 130

Buscot, F. 37

Butkovskyi, A. 14, 47

C

Calabrese, F. 15, 20

Centler, F. 102

Chatzinotas, A. 23, 37, 46, 69, 101, 102, 124, 130

Chen, S.-C. 20

Chen, Y. 21

Chávez Morejón, M. 38

Clark, A.T. 22

Colina Blanco, A. 16

Cárdenas Espinosa, M.J. 16, 17

D

Dai, S. 138

David, C. 150

Davoudpour, Y. 155

de la Cruz Barron, M. 27

- 29 -



UFZ-Autorenregister

Decelle, J. 26

Ding, C. 11, 135

Dunker, S. 46

Dusny, C. 12, 28, 62, 146, 149

Dzofou Ngoumelah, D. 29

E

Eberlein, C. 5, 16, 17, 121

Eligehausen, J. 130

Escher, B. 69

Escher, B.I. 111

Eziuzor, S.C. 30

F

Foit, K. 69

Frank, K. 130

Franke, S. 65

Frenzel, L.-M. 31, 60

Friesen, J. 53

Fühner, C. 54

G

Gawel, A. 139, 140

Gehre, M. 33

Georgi, A. 21, 88, 96, 97, 136, 145

Giannopoulos, K. 32

Golparvar, A. 34

Graeber, D. 130

Grund, M. 7

Günther, S. 126

Gunold, R. 69

H

Härtig, C. 82

Hagemann, J. 130

Hanisch, S. 44

Hansjürgens, B. 142

Harms, H. 52, 73, 123, 126, 146

Harnisch, F. 18, 24, 29, 38, 39, 61, 63, 82, 83, 87, 90, 92, 99, 100, 103, 120, 138, 151, 154, 156

Harpole, S. 22

Harpole, W.S. 46

Heber, C. 61

Heintz-Buschart, A. 19

Heipieper, H.J. 5, 13, 16, 17, 76, 121

Helbig, C. 42

Henz, S. 69

Herberth, G. 49

Herzsprung, P. 95, 130

Heuschkel, I. 9, 44, 137

Hoffmann, P. 46

Hofmann, P. 46

Holbrook, T.R. 32

Hoschek, A. 44

Hübner, T. 153

Hübschmann, T. 23

Huth, A. 22

- 30 -



UFZ-Autorenregister

I

Imihami Mudiyanselage, C.C.D.B. 155

Inostroza, P.A. 130

Izadi, P. 68

J

Jäger, C.G. 130

Jahnke, A. 95

Jehmlich, N. 49, 65

Jing, Y. 14, 47

K

Kabisch, S. 142

Kästner, M. 14, 34, 47, 50, 127

Kallies, R. 27, 52, 93, 95, 101, 102, 106, 130

Kamjunke, N. 69, 130

Kappelmeyer, U. 17, 112

Karagulyan, M. 1

Karakoç, C. 22, 102

Karande, R. 9, 10, 44, 98, 137, 150

Karande, S. 11

Karrasch, B. 130

Kaske, O. 69

Kasmanas, J.C. 49, 101

Kaus, A. 130

Keller, N.-S. 78

Khurelbaatar, G. 53, 54, 55

Klähn, S. 6, 7, 12, 56, 74, 149

Klauer, B. 130

Kleinsteuber, S. 3, 4, 73, 81

Kluge, P. 73

Knappe, J. 144

Knillmann, S. 69

Knöller, K. 81, 130

König, M. 111

König, S. 22

Kohlheb, N. 58

Kopinke, F.-D. 21, 31, 59, 60, 88, 96, 97, 114, 136

Korth, B. 18, 39, 61, 87, 92, 138

Koschorreck, M. 130

Kraus, M. 141

Krauss, M. 47, 69, 130

Krömer, J.O. 7, 12, 64, 66, 67, 84, 131, 149

Kuchenbuch, A. 24, 92

Kümmel, S. 70, 71, 72, 133

Kuemmel, S. 33

Kuhlicke, C. 142

Kuntze, K. 43

Kunz, J.V. 130

Kurz, M.J. 130

L

Lai, B. 66, 67, 84

Lechtenfeld, O.J. 32, 95

Li, W. 71

- 31 -



UFZ-Autorenregister

Liebmann, L. 69

Liess, M. 69, 130

Lindmeyer, M. 137

Lindstaedt, K. 146

Liu, X. 70, 71, 72

Löffler, M. 143

Logroño, W. 73

Lucas, R. 81

Lück, M. 69

Lupacchini, S. 74

M

Mackenzie, K. 114, 139, 140

Mages, M. 130

Maskow, T. 36, 61, 123

Merbach, I. 70, 71

Metze, D. 78

Miltner, A. 14, 47, 50, 128

Möder, M. 69

Moeller, L. 48, 144

Müller, C. 81, 130

Müller, R. 142

Müller, R.A. 53, 54, 55, 58, 111, 147, 148

Müller, S. 23, 45, 89, 125, 126

Musat, F. 15, 20, 94

Musat, N. 15, 19, 20, 26, 122, 155

Muschket, M. 130

Musolff, A. 130

N

Neubert, K. 82, 83

Nguyen, A.V. 84

Nijenhuis, I. 43, 65

Nikolausz, M. 25, 73

Norf, H. 130

Nothaaß, D. 22

Nowak, K.M. 14, 47

Nunes da Rocha, U. 49, 51, 52, 77, 78, 85, 101, 102, 117, 118

O

Oliveira Monteiro, L.M. 117, 118

Ouyang, W.-Y. 86

P

Paschke, A. 69

Pöhlein, F. 130

Popp, D. 73, 78, 90

Q

Qian, L. 88

Qin, W. 89

- 32 -



UFZ-Autorenregister

R

Rago, L. 90, 103, 151

Reemtsma, T. 11, 32, 69, 89, 111

Reiber, L. 130

Reino, C. 91

Reitz, T. 37

Richnow, H.-H. 20, 78, 110

Richnow, H. 133, 155

Richnow, H.H. 15, 70, 71, 72, 79, 81, 86

Rink, D. 142

Rinke, K. 142

Risse-Buhl, U. 130

Rodrigo Quejigo, J. 24, 92

Rohde, F. 108

Roland, U. 31, 141

Rosa, L.F.M. 99, 100

Rummel, C.D. 95

Rynek, R. 95

S

Saeidi, N. 21, 96, 97, 136

Said, N. 19

Salamanca, D. 98

Saraiva, J.P. 51, 101, 102, 117, 118

Scarabotti, F. 103

Schattenberg, F. 23, 45

Schemel, C. 139, 140

Schirmer, M. 40

Schlichting, R. 111

Schlink, U. 42, 75, 104

Schlosser, D. 41, 105, 146, 152

Schmid, A. 7, 12, 28, 66, 67, 74, 98, 131, 149

Schmidgall, T. 17

Schmidt, M. 30, 83, 107, 108, 155

Schmitt-Jansen, M. 69, 95, 130

Schneider, H. 66, 67

Schreiber, S. 17

Schüürmann, G. 69, 134

Schulze, T. 69

Schwab, L. 78

Schwarze, R. 142

Sossalla, N.A. 111

Stärk, H.-J. 89

Stauder, R. 74

Stollberg, R. 81

Strachauer, U. 130

Sträuber, H. 3, 4, 8

Stryhanyuk, H. 15, 20, 26, 57, 122, 155

Sühnholz, S. 114

Süring, C. 126

Sullivan, C.M. 54

T

Tal, T. 49

Taubert, F. 22

Teutsch, G. 142

Theodosiou, E. 7

Thrän, D. 58

- 33 -



UFZ-Autorenregister

Thullner, M. 34, 115, 116

Toepel, J. 74

Toscan, R. 51

Trabitzsch, R. 81

Tschörtner, J. 66, 67

Türkowsky, D. 65

U

Ueberham, M. 42, 55, 75, 104, 142, 144

Ullrich, M.K. 11

V

van Afferden, M. 53, 54, 55, 111, 147, 148

Vogel, K. 36, 123

Vogt, C. 30, 78, 81, 101, 138

von Bergen, M. 49, 65

von Tümpling, W. 69, 130

Vormeier, P. 69

Vučić, V. 125, 126

W

Wagner, G. 17

Wagner, S. 11, 32, 89, 95

Wang, S. 128

Wegner, M. 10, 137

Weisner, O. 69

Weiß, H. 81

Weitere, M. 69, 130

Wick, L. 146

Wick, L.Y. 2, 15, 35, 52, 132, 136

Wiegand, T. 22

Wild, R. 130

Wolf, C. 130

Worrich, A. 102

Wu, L. 72

X

Xiong, B.-J. 146

Z

Zhang, S. 134

Zhou, J. 136

Zschieschang, S. 47

- 34 -



Herausgeber

Helmholtz-Zentrum für Umweltforschung GmbH - UFZ

Permoserstraße 15

04318 Leipzig

Telefon 0341-235-0

Bearbeitung

Erika Schnauková

Michael Garbe

Heike Reichelt

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	INDEX
	Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen
	Veröffentlichungen in anderen Zeitschriften
	Bücher
	Buchkapitel
	Berichte
	Berichtartikel
	Tagungsbeiträge
	UFZ-Autorenregister

